(SERFILCO
‘ © 2024 Serfilco Ltd, All Rights Reserved.

SERFILCO

Series ‘HB’ | Sump Pump

2900 MacArthur Blvd. Northbrook, IL. USA 60062 WWW.SERFILCO.COM (800) 323-5431

SINGLE BEARING PUMPS

Product Bulletin: | P-302
Operation & Service Guide: | 0-0891

=]

W

= ==*

| |
;; |
|
B
ol |
|
P
Oz} (19
6 1 ime
51 | 7
31 " I N 64
5 =gk I 9
30 1 | 8
= 36
@3
12 1
19 19
fii L
20

* Recommended Spare Parts
Note: Items 5 & 6 Included in Item 2

PARTS LIST
P-8951_A
01/22/2024
NO. DESCRIPTION 2FT._[ 3FT | 4FT
1 [ Slinger Washer, Neoprene 55-0140
2 | Column - Complete
w/ vapor seal mounting plate 43-0042-2 |43-0042-3|43-0042-4A
w/ hi-temp pump end & vaport seal mtg plate (opt.) |43-0043-2 |43-0043-3|43-0043-4A
NOTE: Items 5 & 6 included in item 2
3 | Drive Shaft Sleeve, CPVC 43-0030-2 |43-0030-3|43-0030-4A
4 | Drive Shaft 43-0004-2 [43-0004-3| 43-0004-4
5 | Casing Liner, Ceramic 44-1979
6 | Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Titanium, standard (2 req’d) 33-0044
1/4-20 x 1 Hastelloy-C (3 req’d) 11-0459
Lock Nut,1/4 Titanium, standard (3 req’d) 11-0334
Hastelloy-C 11-0458
6A | Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1 Titanium, standard (1 req’d) 11-0335
7* | Ring, Helix Groove RH (1 Req’d) Carbon Graphite 44-1974
Rulon (Glass Filled PTFE) 44-1976
8* | Ring, Helix Groove LH (1 Req'd) Carbon Graphite 44-1973
Rulon (Glass Filled PTFE) 44-1975
9 | Bearing Spacer CPVC 44-7923-C
10 | Cap Nut CPVC (6 req'd) 44-2682
O-Ring EPDM, standard (6 req’d) 22-0569
FKM 22-0568
11 | Suction Casing CPVC, NPT 43-0040
CPVC, BSP 43-0040-1
12 | Suction Casing O-Ring EPDM 22-0545
FKM 22-0544
13 | Cap Nut Stud, CPVC & SS (6 req'd) 44-3197
for hi-temp Pump End Only 44-1978
14 | Hex Nut, 3/8-16 Stainless Steel (8 req’d) 11-0105
15 | Stud, 3/8-16 x 5-1/2 Stainless Steel (4 req'd) 11-0160
16 | Lock Nut, 3/8-16 Nylon Insert (4 req’d) 11-0519
17 | Flat Washer, 3/8” Stainless Steel (8 req’d) 11-0447
18 | Lock Washer, 3/8” Stainless Steel (4 req’d) 11-0140
19 | Nipple, 2NPT x Close CPVC 33-1029
20 | Suction Strainer Polyethylene 99-0744-1
21 | Tubing, 1/4 OD Polypropylene, per foot 44-1612
23 | Plug, 1/4NPT CPVC 33-0856
24 | Hose Connector, Straight Polypropylene (not shown) 33-1074
28 | Mounting Plate, 1"THK PVC (not shown)
20” Square 43-0014
20” Round 43-0015
28A| DPA Support Collar (1 req’d) 44-2742-2
DPA Support Collar Set Screw (3 req’d) 11-0505
29 | Vapor Seal, PTFE w/ O-Ring 22-0848
30 | Impeller Assembly, CPVC a3-1/2” 43-0735-1
@3-7/8” 43-0734-1
4-3/8” 43-0733-1
a5” 43-0732-1
@5-1/2" 43-0731-1
31 | Hose Elbow Connector, 1/4NPT Polypropylene 44-1605
33 | Motor TEFC, 230/460V/3/50-60, 3450 RPM
1-1/2 HP 66-1021 -
2HP 66-1020 -
3HP 66-1019 3450 or 1725 -
5HP 66-1018 select -
7-1/2 HP 66-1017 as -
Motor TEFC, 230/460V/3/50-60,1725 RPM required 1725
1-1/2 HP 66-1032 only
Motor TEFC, 115/230V/1/60, 1725 RPM as
1HP 66-1043 required
33A| Motor Drip Cover Assembly (Optional)
for 2HP 66-2629
for 3, 5, & 7-1/2 HP 66-7006
36 | O-Ring EPDM 22-2219
FKM 22-2219-V




4FT. 7FT.
NO. DESCRIPTION 3450 RPM 5FT. 6 FT. 1725 RPM
1 |[Slinger Washer, Neoprene 55-0140
2 |Column - Complete
w/ vapor seal mounting plate 43-0042-4 |43-0042-5|43-0042-6 | 43-0042-7
w/ hi-temp pump end & vapor seal mtg plate (opt)|43-0043-4 | 43-0043-5 | 43-0043-6 | 43-0043-7
NOTE: Items 5 & 6 included in item 2
3 |Drive Shaft Sleeve, CPVC (standard) ) i ) ~ ] ] ~ R
NOTE: ltem 34 indluded in ltem 3 43-0030-4 | 43-0030-5 | 43-0030-6 | 43-0030-7
4 |Drive Shaft 43-0004-4 | 43-0004-5 | 43-0004-6 | 43-0004-7
DOUBLE BEARING PUMPS 5 |Casing Liner, Ceramic (2 req’d) 44-1979
6 |Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Ti, Standard (4 req’d) 33-0044
1/4-20 x 1 Hastelloy-C (6 req’d) 11-0459
Lock Nut, 1/4 Ti, Standard (6 req’d) 11-0334
@ Hastelloy-C (6 req’d) 11-0458
A\ 6A |Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1 Ti, Standard (2 req'd) 11-0335
7* |Ring, Helix Groove (RH) Carbon Graphite (2 req’d) 44-1974
I > \ Rulon (Glass Filled PTFE) 44-1976
I i I 8* [Ring, Helix Groove (LH) Carbon Graphite (2 req’d) 44-1973
i ) Rulon (Glass Filled PTFE) 44-1975
] 9 |[Bearing Spacer CPVC (2 req'd) 44-7923-C
10 [Cap Nut CPVC (6 req'd) 44-2682
111 O-Ring EPDM (18 req'd) 22-0569
> i e FKM (18 req'd) 22-0568
@\ | | | 11 |Suction Casing CPVC, NPT 43-0040
I | CPVC, BSP 43-0040-1
| - 12 |Suction Casing O-Ring EPDM Standard 22-0545
27 @ FKM 22-0544
20 ! 13 |Cap Nut Stud CPVC & SS (6 req'd) 44-3197
| for Hi-Temp Pump End Only 44-1978
24 | @ 14 |Hex Nut, 3/8-16 SS (8 req'd) 11-0105
@ ' 15 |Stud, 3/8"-16 x 5-1/2 SS (4 req’d) 11-0160
@ | 16 [Lock Nut, 3/8"-16 Nylon Insert (4 req’d) 11-0519
. @ 17 |Flat Washer, 3/8” SS (8 req’d) 11-0447
4 | 18 [Lock Washer, 3/8" SS (4 req'd) 11-0140
] @@ 19 [Nipple, 2NPT x Close CPVC 33-1029
3 T 20 | Suction Strainer Polyethylene 99-0744-1
| @ 21 |Tubing, 1/4” OD Polypropylene, per ft. 44-1612
X @ 22 |Hose Connector, Elbow Polypropylene 44-1605
34 = | - 23 [Plug 1/4NPT CPVC 33-0856
i | @ 24 |Hose Connector, Straight Polypropylene (2 req’d) 33-1074
6 ~ | 25 |Hex Bolt, 3/8-16 x 3/4 Stainless Steel 11-0371
AL 26 | Bracket Steel 43-0019
21 27 |Manifold, Bearing, Flush CPVC 43-0017
' N 28 [Mounting Plate, 1” THK, 20” Square PVvC 43-0014 (not shown)
[ @ Mounting Plate, 1” THK, 20” Round PVC 43-0015 (not shown)
31 = ' 28A|DPA Support Collar (1 reqd) 44-2742-2
T [ DPA Support Collar Set Screw (3 req’d) 11-0505
30 i} i 29 |Vapor Seal, (w/ O-Ring) PTFE 22-0848
ﬁ . 30 |Impeller Assembly, CPVC @3-1/2" 43-0735-1
@ N 33-7/8” 43-0734-1
@ @4-3/8" 43-0733-1
a5 43-0732-1
@ @ @5-1/2" 43-0731-1
31 |Hose Connector, Elbow, 1/4 NPT PP (2 req'd) 44-1605
33 |Motor TEFC, 230/460V/3/50-60, 3450 RPM
1-1/2HP 66-1021 3450 3450 or 1725
TR 2HP 66-1020 only
M u" ﬁ 3HP 66-1019 select as select
5HP 66-1018 required
7-1/2HP 66-1017 as
Motor TEFC, 230/460V/3/50-60, 1725 RPM 1725
1-1/2HP 66-1032 required only
Motor TEFC, 115/230V/1/60, 1725 RPM select as
1HP 66-1043 required
33A|Motor Drip Cover Assembly, 1,1-1/2HP 66-2629
* Recommended Spare Parts 3,5,7-1/2HP 66-7006
Note: Items 5 & 6 Included in Item 2. 34 |Set Collar CcpPvC 44-1621
ltem 34 Included in ltem 3. Set Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/4 Ti, std (4 req’d) 11-0476
Hastelloy-C (4 req’d) 11-0681
36 |O-Ring EPDM (Standard) 22-2219
FKM 22-2219-V




ITEM 8FT. | 9FT. | 10FT. | 10FT. | 12FT.
1 [Slinger Washer Neoprene 55-0140
2 |Column, Complete
w/ vapor seal mounting plate 43-0042-8 | 43-0042-9 |43-0042-10|43-0042-11|43-0042-12
w/ hi-temp pump end & Vapor Seal mtg | 43-0043-8 | 43-0043-9 43-0043-10|43-0043-11/43-0043-12
plate. NOTE Items 5&6 incl. in item 3.
3 |Drive Shaft Sleeve (CPVC Standard)
NOTE ltems 34 & 35 Included in item 3. 43-0030-8 | 43-0030-9 [43-0030-10{43-0030-11(43-0030-12
4 |Drive Shaft 43-0004-8 | 43-0004-9 [43-0004-10{43-0004-11|43-0004-12
TRIPLE BEARING PUMPS 5 |Casing Liner, Ceramic (3 req'd) 44-1979
6 |Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Ti, std (6 req’d) 33-0044
1/4-20 x 1 Hastelloy-C (9 req’d) 11-0459
Lock Nut, 1/4 Ti, std (6 req’d) 11-0334
Hastelloy-C 11-0458
6A |Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1 Ti, std (3 req’'d) 11-0335
7* |Ring, Helix Groove RH  Carbon Graphite (3 req'd) 44-1974
Rulon (Glass Filled PTFE) 44-1976
8* |Ring, Helix Groove LH  Carbon Graphite (3 req'd) 44-1973
Rulon (Glass Filled PTFE) 44-1975
9 |Bearing Spacer CPVC (3 req'd) 44-7923-C
10 [Cap Nut CPVC (6 req'd) 44-2682
O-Ring EPDM, std (18 req'd) 22-0569
FKM 22-0568
11 |Suction Casing CPVC, NPT 43-0040
CPVC, BSP 43-0040-1
! 12 [Suction Casing O-Ring EPDM 22-0545
I FKM 22-0544
; 13 |Cap Nut Stud, CPVC CPVC/SS (6 req'd) 44-3197
i for Hi-Temp Pump End Only 44-1978
. 14 |Hex Nut, 3/8-16 SS (8 req’d) 11-0105
[ 15 [Stud, 3/8-16 x 5-1/2 SS (4 req'd) 11-0160
I 16 |Lock Nut, 3/8-16 Nylon Insert (4 req’d) 11-0519
| 17 |Flat Washer, 3/8 SS (8 req’d) 11-0447
! 18 |Lock Washer, 3/8 SS (4 req’d) 11-0140
| @ 19 |Nipple, 2 NPT x Close CPVC 33-1029
= ! ) 20 [Suction Strainer Polyethylene 99-0744-1
I I 21 |[Tubing, 1/4” OD Polypropylene (per ft.) 44-1612
. 22 |Hose Connector Elbow PP (2 req'd) 44-1605
@// R 23 |Plug, 1/4 NPT CPVC 33-0856
[\|\ 24 |[Hose Connector Straight PP (2 req'd) 33-1074
. :@ 25 |Hex Bolt, 3/8-16 x 3/4 SS 11-0371
- I 26 |Bracket Steel 43-0019
. | @ 27 |Manifold, Bearing, Flush CPVC 43-0018-1
@ = I 28 [Mounting Plate, 1” THK, 20” Square, PVC 43-0014
LI Mounting Plate, 1" THK, 20" Round, PVC 430015
. 28A [DPA Support Collar (1 req’d) 44-2742-2
@ I DPA Support Collar Set Screw (3 req'd) 11-0505
29 |Vapor Seal, (w/ O-Ring) PTFE 22-0848
! 30 |Impeller Assembly, CPVC a3-1/2" 43-0735-1
| (5) @3-7/8" 43-0734-1
31 5 i @4-3/8” 43-0733-1
5" 43-0732-1
30 ! @5-1/2” 43-0731-1
| 31 |Hose Conn. Elbow, 1/4 NPT PP (3 req'd) 44-1605
23 \E@ 33 |Motor TEFC, 230/460/3/50-60, 1725 RPM
1-12HP 66-1032 Select As Required
@ Motor TEFC, 115/230/1/60, 1725 RPM
@ 1HP 66-1043
33A |Motor Drip Cover Assembly 1, 1-1/2 HP 66-2629
34 |Set Collar CPVC (2 req'd) 44-1621
19 TN Set Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/4  Ti, std (8 req'd) 11-0476
Hastelloy-C 11-0681
20 ﬁﬂ“ mm 35 |Bushing CPVC 44-1013-B
Set Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/4  Ti, std (4 req’d) 11-0476
Hastelloy-C 11-0681
* Recommended Spare Parts 36 |O-Ring EPDM, std 22-2219
Note: Items 5 & 6 Included in Item 2. FKM 22-2219-V

Iltem 34 & 35 Included in Item 3.




